Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Legerity, Inc.	07/27/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Saxon IP Assets LLC		
Street Address:	4509 Freidrich Lane, Building 2		
City:	Austin		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78744		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5420904	
Patent Number:	5404459	
Patent Number:	5555287	
Patent Number:	5450085	
Patent Number:	5794021	
Patent Number:	5956326	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)934-7011

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7139347000

Email: mpaul@wmalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Williams, Morgan & Amerson, P.C. 10333 Richmond, Suite 1100 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2069.000100

REEL: 022331 FRAME: 0838

PATENT

500796733

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Mike Amerson
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Saxon Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Saxon Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Saxon Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022331 FRAME: 0839

Recordable Patent Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Legerity, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 4509 Freidrich Lane, Building 2, Austin, Texas 78744 ("ASSIGNOR"), has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Saxon IP Assets LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with offices at 4509 Freidrich Lane, Building 2, Austin, TX 78744 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

1. The entire worldwide right, title and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the following Letters Patents ("PATENT RIGHTS"):

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A

And;

- 2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:
 - (a) the PATENT RIGHTS, including any right of priority; (b) any provisional, division, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (c) any patents which may be granted in the applications set forth in (a) and (b) above; and (d) the right to sue in its own name and to recover for past infringement of any or all of any applications or patents issuing therefrom together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.

ASSIGNOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER of the above-identified patent applications and Letters Patents; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. ASSIGNOR further agrees to provide any successor the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. ASSIGNOR further agrees to provide any successor, transferee, assignee, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

PATENT REEL: 022331 FRAME: 0840 <u>Duly Authorized Representative of ASSIGNOR</u>

Date of Signature

July 27, 2007

Louis A. Riley

General Counsel & Secretary

Legerity, Inc.

4509 Freidrich Lane, B2

Austin, TX 78744

State of Texas

P)C

County of Travis

On the 27th of July, 2007, before me, Kat Fenton, personally appeared Louis A. Riley, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



Notary Public

In and for the State of Texas

PATENT REEL: 022331 FRAME: 0841

Schedule A

Patent No.	Serial No.	Title	Transfer Limits
5,420,904	07/918,621	SIGNAL AVERAGER	Transferred to the extent
			of Assignor's ownership
5 10 1 150	07/010 604	CERTAL PROPERTY OF	therein.
5,404,459	07/918,624	SERIAL INTERFACE	Transferred to the extent
		MODULE AND METHOD IN	of Assignor's ownership
		WHICH THE CLOCK IS	therein.
**************************************		ONLY ACTIVATED TO SEND	
T F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F	2000	A PREDETERMINED	
		NUMBER OF DATA BITS	
5,555,287	07/918,627	INTEGRATED CIRCUIT AND	Transferred to the extent
		CORDLESS TELEPHONE	of Assignor's ownership
		USING THE INTEGRATED	therein.
		CIRCUIT	
5,450,085	08/139,007	METHOD AND APPARATUS	
	macoocoocoorii a ra	FOR HIGH SPEED ANALOG	
		TO DIGITAL CONVERSION	
		USING MULTIPLEXED	
		FLASH SECTIONS	
5,794,021	08/483,619	VARIABLE FREQUENCY	
		CLOCK GENERATION	
		CIRCUIT USING APERIODIC	
		PATTERNS	
5,956,326	08/967,433	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	
		FREQUENCY DIVISION	
		DUPLEX/TIME DIVISION	
		DUPLEX RADIO	
		FREQUENCY	
		COMMUNICATION	

PATENT REEL: 022331 FRAME: 0842

RECORDED: 03/04/2009